It is m:y opinion that a fair market value of these properties 
as of the date of this appraisal is as follows: 

166-168 E. Fairfield 
l66f E. Fairfield 
1682 E. Fairfield 
Garages 
Land: 12,500 sq.ft.at 10¢ 

a sq.ft. 

$ 2000.00 
4500.00 
4800.00 

200.00 

1250.00 
$12750.00 

Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($12,750000) 

. )